(Formally known as B.T.Syndicate limited)



CIN: L52100WB1983PLCO35857

REGD OFFICE : AA-47, Salt Lake City Sec:1, BL-AA Kolkata, West Bengal : 700064.

Corporate Office : Harihar Corporation, A-12, Gala No.10/11, Mankoli Road, Dapoda, Bhiwandi, Thane: 421302.

Date: 06.01.2021

BSE LIMITEDMetropolitan Stock Exchange of IndP. J. Towers, Dalal Street,Limited,Mumbai – 400 001.Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62Scrip Code: 542206Block,	To,	To,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,Limited,Mumbai – 400 001.Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62Scrip Code: 542206Block,Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Com	Department of Corporate Services,	Department of Corporate Services,
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,Limited,Mumbai – 400 001.Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62Scrip Code: 542206Block,Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Com	BSE LIMITED	Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India
Scrip Code: 542206 Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Com	P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	
Scrip Code: 542206 Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Com	Mumbai – 400 001.	Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G -
Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Com	Scrip Code: 542206	
Bandra (E.I.Milmoal - 400 090, 1001a.		Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Daniara (Dijirianibar 100 070, maia		Bandra (E.J.Mumbal – 400 098, India.

Sub: Non-applicability of Statement for Deviation(s) or Vairation(s) under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 32 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Company hereby confirms, that it has not raised any funds from the Public during the quarter ended 31st December, 2020.Hence the Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) is not applicable to the Company.

Kindly take same on your records.

Thanking You,

FOR NIVAKA FASHIONS LIMITED (Formally Known as B.T. Syndicate Limited)

MR. BHAVIN JAIN MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00741604

> 😯 Website : www.ninecolours.com 💪 Tel : 022-61642424 Email Id : investors@ninecolours.com ; info@ninecolours.com